Boys Cross Country 2020-21

| Roster

*Letterwinners |

Hunter Gilmore *
Grant Martens *
Sebastyen Taylor *

Schedule and Placers

Douglas County West Invite

Blair Invite

UNK Invite

Conference

State

Senior Kole Dowling
Senior Colby Grefe *
Senior Dillon Kim

Barrett Nielsen *

5th Colby Grefe
Nolan May
Connor Flesner
Sebastyen Taylor
Barrett Nielsen
Josiah Stonehocker

7th Colby Grefe
Nolan May
Connor Flesner
Sebastyen Taylor
Barrett Nielsen
Hunter Gilmore

15th Colby Grefe
Nolan May
Connor Flesner
Sebastyen Taylor
Barrett Nielsen
Hunter Gilmore

3rd Colby Grefe
Nolan May
Connor Flesner
Sebastyen Taylor
Barrett Nielsen
Hunter Gilmore

Colby Grefe

Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior

11th
16th
17th
23nd
34th
37th

15th
30th
31st
35th
40th
45th

30th
65th
83rd
117th
130th
207th

5th
6th
12th
18th
24th
28th

72nd

Josiah Stonehocker

Arlington Invite

Fort Calhoun Invite

Raymond Central Invite

Districts

Sophomore

3rd

4th

6th

4th

Connor Flesner *
Nolan May *
Landon Olson

Colby Grefe

Nolan May

Connor Flesner
Sebastyen Taylor
Barrett Nielsen
Josiah Stonehocker

Colby Grefe
Nolan May
Connor Flesner
Sebastyen Taylor
Barrett Nielsen
Hunter Gilmore

Kole Dowling
Josiah Stonehocker
Grant Martens
Landon Olson
Dillon Kim

Colby Grefe
Nolan May
Connor Flesner
Sebastyen Taylor
Barrett Nielsen
Hunter Gilmore

Freshman
Freshman
Freshman

5th
13th
15th
19th
20th
33rd

9th
13th
15th
21st
28th
35th

20th
22nd
32nd
33rd
40th

10th
17th
18th
20th
26th
37th




Boys Cross Country 2021-22

| Roster

*Letterwinners |

Kole Dowling *
Lane Johannes *
Dillon Kim *

Barrett Nielsen *

Schedule and Placers

Douglas County West Invite

Senior Luke Hammang *
Senior
Senior
Senior
3rd Nolan May

Blair Invite 4th
UNK Invite 5th
Conference Runner Up
State 7th

Kevin Flesner

Dallin Franzluebbers
Kolby Tighe

Barrett Nielsen

Luke Hammang

Nolan May

Kevin Flesner

Dallin Franzluebbers
Kolby Tighe

Luke Hammang
Barrett Nielsen

Nolan May

Dallin Franzluebbers
Luke Hammang
Kevin Flesner

Kolby Tighe

Barrett Nielsen

Nolan May
Kevin Flesner
Luke Hammang
Kolby Tighe
Barrett Nielsen
Lane Johannes

Nolan May
Kevin Flesner

Junior

7th
11th
15th
27th
35th
39th

9th
17th
18th
30th
32nd
43rd

3rd
25th
42nd
49th
89th
93rd

1st

7th
17th
23rd
27th
30th

8th
28th

Kevin Flesner * Sophomore
Nolan May * Sophomore
Landon Olson Sophomore
Arlington Invite Runner Up
Fort Calhoun Invite Runner Up
Raymond Central Invite 8th
Districts Runner Up

* State Medalist

Gus Burns
Dallin Franzluebbers *
Kolby Tighe *

Nolan May

Kevin Flesner

Dallin Franzluebbers
Kolby Tighe

Barrett Nielsen

Luke Hammang

Nolan May

Kevin Flesner

Dallin Franzluebbers
Kolby Tighe

Luke Hammang
Barrett Nielsen

Lane Johannes
Landon Olson
August Burns
Kole Dowling
Dillon Kim

Nolan May

Kevin Flesner

Luke Hammang
Dallin Franzluebbers
Kolby Tighe

Barrett Nielsen

Freshman
Freshman
Freshman

3rd

5th

9th
14th
20th
23rd

1st
7th
8th
18th
19th
25th

32nd
33rd
37th
39th
49th

2nd

6th
19th
21st
22nd
28th




Luke Hammang 69th
Dallin Franzluebbers 80th
Kolby Tighe 94th
Barrett Nielsen 99th
Boys Cross Country 2022-23
| Roster *Letterwinners |
Daniel Cook-Krivohlavek * Senior Kevin Flesner * Junior Gus Burns Sophomore Jackson Edstrom-Stosich  Freshman
Luke Hammang * Senior Nolan May * Junior Dallin Franzluebbers * Sophomore John Morrison * Freshman
Landon Olson Junior Brayden Fuchs Sophomore Luke Sharp Freshman
Kolby Tighe * Sophomore
Schedule and Placers
Concordia Invite Champion Nolan May Runner Up  |Arlington Invite Runner Up Nolan May Champion
Kevin Flesner 4th Kevin Flesner 4th
Luke Hammang 6th Luke Hammang 7th
Kolby Tighe 7th John Morrison 13th
John Morrison 8th Kolby Tighe 15th
Dallin Franzluebbers 11th Brayden Fuchs 22nd
Blair Invite Runner Up Nolan May 3rd Fort Calhoun Invite RunnerUp  Nolan May 3rd
Kevin Flesner 13th Kevin Flesner 5th
Dallin Franzluebbers 15th Kolby Tighe 12th
Luke Hammang 16th Luke Hammang 13th
Kolby Tighe 19th John Morrison 15th
John Morrison 23rd Dallin Franzluebbers 18th
UNK Invite 3rd Nolan May 8th Raymond Central Invite 7th Brayden Fuchs 24th
Kevin Flesner 23rd Luke Sharp 28th
Dallin Franzluebbers 26th Landon Olson 44th
Luke Hammang 28th Daniel Cook-Krivohlavek 45th
John Morrison 36th Jackson Stosich 46th
Kolby Tighe 38th
Conference Runner Up Nolan May 3rd Districts Runner Up Nolan May 4th
Kevin Flesner 5th Kevin Flesner 5th
Luke Hammang 7th Dallin Franzluebbers 9th




Kolby Tighe 9th John Morrison 13th
Dallin Franzluebbers 13th Kolby Tighe 14th
John Morrison 15th Luke Hammang 18th
State 11th Kolby Tighe 42nd
Luke Hammang 72nd
John Morrison 73rd
Dallin Franzluebbers 93rd
Kevin Flesner 105th
Nolan May DNF
Boys Cross Country 2023-24
| Roster *Letterwinners |
Kevin Flesner * Senior Gus Burns * Junior Jack Blake * Sophomore Ethan Hilgenkamp * Freshman
Trey HIIl * Senior Dallin Franzluebbers * Junior Jackson Edstrom-Stosich * Sophomore Zadyn Lambert * Freshman
Nolan May * Senior Brayden Fuchs * Junior John Morrison * Sophomore Rafa Magnino * Freshman
Landon Olson * Senior Kolby Tighe * Junior
Schedule and Placers
Concordia Invite Champion Nolan May Champion | Arlington Invite Champion Nolan May Champion
John Morrison 4th John Morrison 4th
Dallin Franzluebbers 5th Kolby Tighe 5th
Kolby Tighe 6th Dallin Franzluebbers 6th
Kevin Flesner 14th Kevin Flesner 7th
Trey HIll 16th Brayden Fuchs 19th
Blair Invite 3rd Nolan May 4th Fort Calhoun Invite Champion Nolan May Runner Up
John Morrison 14th Kolby Tighe 3rd
Kolby Tighe 15th John Morrison 11th
Dallin Franzluebbers 17th Dallin Franzluebbers 13th
Kevin Flesner 20th Trey HIlI 23rd
Trey HIll 21st
UNK Invite 5th Nolan May 8th Raymond Central Invite 6th Brayden Fuchs 15th
Kolby Tighe 25th August Burns 20th
John Morrison 45th Ethan Hilgenkamp 24th
Dallin Franzluebbers 73rd Jack Blake 29th




Conference

State

Champion

7th

Kevin Flesner

Nolan May

Kolby Tighe

Dallin Franzluebbers
John Morrison

Trey Hill

Kevin Flesner

Nolan May
Kolby Tighe

Dallin Franzluebbers

Kevin Flesner
John Morrison
Trey Hill

101st

Champion
4th
7th
11th
17th
21st

23rd
30th
60th
69th
72nd
76th

Districts

3rd

Rafa Magnino
Zadyn Lambert

Nolan May

Kolby Tighe

Kevin Flesner

John Morrison

Trey Hill

Dallin Franzluebbers

38th
43rd

Runner Up
10th
17th
22nd
23rd
28th




