<b>Boys Cross Country</b>	2020-21						
Doys Oross Country	2020-21						
Roster	*Letterwinners						
Hunter Gilmore *	Senior	Kole Dowling	Junior	Josiah Stonehocker	Sophomore	Connor Flesner *	Freshman
Grant Martens *	Senior	Colby Grefe *	Junior			Nolan May *	Freshman
Sebastyen Taylor *	Senior	Dillon Kim	Junior			Landon Olson	Freshman
		Barrett Nielsen *	Junior				
Schedule and Placers							
Douglas County West Invite	5th	Colby Grefe	11th	Arlington Invite	3rd	Colby Grefe	5th
		Nolan May	16th			Nolan May	13th
		Connor Flesner	17th			Connor Flesner	15th
		Sebastyen Taylor	23nd			Sebastyen Taylor	19th
		Barrett Nielsen	34th			Barrett Nielsen	20th
		Josiah Stonehocker	37th			Josiah Stonehocker	33rd
Blair Invite	7th	Colby Grefe	15th	Fort Calhoun Invite	4th	Colby Grefe	9th
		Nolan May	30th			Nolan May	13th
		Connor Flesner	31st			Connor Flesner	15th
		Sebastyen Taylor	35th			Sebastyen Taylor	21st
		Barrett Nielsen	40th			Barrett Nielsen	28th
		Hunter Gilmore	45th			Hunter Gilmore	35th
UNK Invite	15th	Colby Grefe	30th	Raymond Central Invite	6th	Kole Dowling	20th
		Nolan May	65th			Josiah Stonehocker	22nc
		Connor Flesner	83rd			Grant Martens	32nc
		Sebastyen Taylor	117th			Landon Olson	33rd
		Barrett Nielsen	130th			Dillon Kim	40th
		Hunter Gilmore	207th				
Conference	3rd	Colby Grefe	5th	Districts	4th	Colby Grefe	10th
		Nolan May	6th			Nolan May	17th
		Connor Flesner	12th			Connor Flesner	18th
		Sebastyen Taylor	18th			Sebastyen Taylor	20th
		Barrett Nielsen	24th			Barrett Nielsen	26th
		Hunter Gilmore	28th			Hunter Gilmore	37th
State		Colby Grefe	72nd				

<b>Boys Cross Country</b>	2024.22						
boys cross country	2021-22						
Roster	*Letterwinners						
Kole Dowling *	Senior	Luke Hammang *	Junior	Kevin Flesner *	Sophomore	Gus Burns	Freshman
Lane Johannes *	Senior			Nolan May *	Sophomore	Dallin Franzluebbers *	Freshman
Dillon Kim *	Senior			Landon Olson	Sophomore	Kolby Tighe *	Freshman
Barrett Nielsen *	Senior						
Schedule and Placers							
Douglas County West Invite	3rd	Nolan May	7th	Arlington Invite	Runner Up	Nolan May	3rd
		Kevin Flesner	11th			Kevin Flesner	5th
		Dallin Franzluebbers	15th			Dallin Franzluebbers	9th
		Kolby Tighe	27th			Kolby Tighe	14th
		Barrett Nielsen	35th			Barrett Nielsen	20th
		Luke Hammang	39th			Luke Hammang	23rd
Blair Invite	4th	Nolan May	9th	Fort Calhoun Invite	Runner Up	Nolan May	1st
		Kevin Flesner	17th			Kevin Flesner	7th
		Dallin Franzluebbers	18th			Dallin Franzluebbers	8th
		Kolby Tighe	30th			Kolby Tighe	18th
		Luke Hammang	32nd			Luke Hammang	19th
		Barrett Nielsen	43rd			Barrett Nielsen	25th
UNK Invite	5th	Nolan May	3rd	Raymond Central Invite	8th	Lane Johannes	32nd
		Dallin Franzluebbers	25th			Landon Olson	33rd
		Luke Hammang	42nd			August Burns	37th
		Kevin Flesner	49th			Kole Dowling	39th
		Kolby Tighe	89th			Dillon Kim	49th
		Barrett Nielsen	93rd				
Conference	Runner Up	Nolan May	1st	Districts	Runner Up	Nolan May	2nd
	-	Kevin Flesner	7th			Kevin Flesner	6th
		Luke Hammang	17th			Luke Hammang	19th
		Kolby Tighe	23rd			Dallin Franzluebbers	21st
		Barrett Nielsen	27th			Kolby Tighe	22nd
		Lane Johannes	30th			Barrett Nielsen	28th
State	7th	Nolan May	8th	* State Medalist			
		Kevin Flesner	28th				

	Luke Hammang	69th					
		Dallin Franzluebbers	80th				
		Kolby Tighe	94th				
		Barrett Nielsen	99th				
		Darrett Meisen	3311				
<b>Boys Cross Country</b>	2022-23						
Roster	*Letterwinners						
Daniel Cook-Krivohlavek *	Senior	Kevin Flesner *	Junior	Gus Burns	Sophomore	Jackson Edstrom-Stosich	Freshman
Luke Hammang *	Senior	Nolan May *	Junior	Dallin Franzluebbers *	Sophomore	John Morrison *	Freshman
		Landon Olson	Junior	Brayden Fuchs	Sophomore	Luke Sharp	Freshman
				Kolby Tighe *	Sophomore		
Schedule and Placers							
Concordia Invite	Champion	Nolan May	Runner Up	Arlington Invite	Runner Up	Nolan May	Champion
		Kevin Flesner	4th			Kevin Flesner	4th
		Luke Hammang	6th			Luke Hammang	7th
		Kolby Tighe	7th			John Morrison	13th
		John Morrison	8th			Kolby Tighe	15th
		Dallin Franzluebbers	11th			Brayden Fuchs	22nd
Blair Invite	Runner Up	Nolan May	3rd	Fort Calhoun Invite	Runner Up	Nolan May	3rd
		Kevin Flesner	13th			Kevin Flesner	5th
		Dallin Franzluebbers	15th			Kolby Tighe	12th
		Luke Hammang	16th			Luke Hammang	13th
		Kolby Tighe	19th			John Morrison	15th
		John Morrison	23rd			Dallin Franzluebbers	18th
UNK Invite	3rd	Nolan May	8th	Raymond Central Invite	7th	Brayden Fuchs	24th
		Kevin Flesner	23rd			Luke Sharp	28th
		Dallin Franzluebbers	26th			Landon Olson	44th
		Luke Hammang	28th			Daniel Cook-Krivohlavek	45th
		John Morrison	36th			Jackson Stosich	46th
		Kolby Tighe	38th				
Conference	Runner Up	Nolan May	3rd	Districts	Runner Up	Nolan May	4th
		Kevin Flesner	5th			Kevin Flesner	5th
		Luke Hammang	7th			Dallin Franzluebbers	9th

		Kolby Tighe	9th			John Morrison	13th
		Dallin Franzluebbers	13th			Kolby Tighe	14th
		John Morrison	15th			Luke Hammang	18th
State	11th	Kolby Tighe	42nd				
		Luke Hammang	72nd				
		John Morrison	73rd				
		Dallin Franzluebbers	93rd				
		Kevin Flesner	105th				
		Nolan May	DNF				
<b>Boys Cross Country</b>	2023-24						
Roster	*Letterwinners						
Kevin Flesner *	Senior	Gus Burns *	Junior	Jack Blake *	Sophomore	Ethan Hilgenkamp *	Freshman
Trey HIII *	Senior	Dallin Franzluebbers *	Junior	Jackson Edstrom-Stosich *	Sophomore	Zadyn Lambert *	Freshman
Nolan May *	Senior	Brayden Fuchs *	Junior	John Morrison *	Sophomore	Rafa Magnino *	Freshman
Landon Olson *	Senior	Kolby Tighe *	Junior			-	
Schedule and Placers							
Concordia Invite	Champion	Nolan May	Champion	Arlington Invite	Champion	Nolan May	Champior
		John Morrison	4th			John Morrison	4th
		Dallin Franzluebbers	5th			Kolby Tighe	5th
		Kolby Tighe	6th			Dallin Franzluebbers	6th
		Kevin Flesner	14th			Kevin Flesner	7th
		Trey HIII	16th			Brayden Fuchs	19th
Blair Invite	3rd	Nolan May	4th	Fort Calhoun Invite	Champion	Nolan May	Runner U
		John Morrison	14th			Kolby Tighe	3rd
		Kolby Tighe	15th			John Morrison	11th
		Dallin Franzluebbers	17th			Dallin Franzluebbers	13th
		Kevin Flesner	20th			Trey HIII	23rd
		Trey HIII	21st				
UNK Invite	5th	Nolan May	8th	Raymond Central Invite	6th	Brayden Fuchs	15th
		Kolby Tighe	25th			August Burns	20th
		John Morrison	45th			Ethan Hilgenkamp	24th
		Dallin Franzluebbers	73rd			Jack Blake	29th

		Kevin Flesner	101st			Rafa Magnino	38th
						Zadyn Lambert	43rd
Conforme				Districts			
Conference	Champion	Nolan May	Champion	Districts	3rd	Nolan May	Runner Up
		Kolby Tighe	4th			Kolby Tighe	10th
		Dallin Franzluebbers	7th			Kevin Flesner	17th
		John Morrison	11th			John Morrison	22nd
		Trey Hill	17th			Trey Hill	23rd
		Kevin Flesner	21st			Dallin Franzluebbers	28th
State	7th	Nolan May	23rd				
		Kolby Tighe	30th				
		Dallin Franzluebbers	60th				
		Kevin Flesner	69th				
		John Morrison	72nd				
		Trey Hill	76th				